
BI-STATE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT WORKING GROUP (BSWG)
Internal Use Contact Roster
Current as of March 26, 2021
Group Staff Support: Kevin Greenwood, Port of Hood River Bridge Replacement Project Director

Klickitat White Salmon Bingen
County City City

Group Member Jacob Anderson Marla Keethler Betty Barnes
Title Commissioner Mayor Mayor
Primary Phone 509-637-4437: cell 509-774-7491 503-312-6697: cell
Primary Email jacoba@klickitatcounty.org MarlaK@ci.white-salmon.wa.us mayor@bingenwashington.org
Secondary Phone 509-250-1828: personal 509-493-1133 x 5: city hall 509-493-2122: city hall

Alternate Member David Sauter Jason Hartmann Catherine Kiewit
Title Commissioner Mayor Pro Temp Mayor Pro Tem
Primary Phone 509-250-1248: cell 541-490-0009 509-493-2122: city hall
Primary Email daves@klickitatcounty.org jasonh@ci.white-salmon.wa.us ckiewit@bingenwashington.org
Secondary Phone 509-773-4612: office
Copy on correspondence? Yes Yes Yes

Administrative Support Lee Snell Pat Munyan Cheyenne Pantoja Wright
Title Board Clerk City Administrator Clerk-Treasurer
Physical Address 100 N. Main St. 112 N. Ash St.
Mailing Address 205 S. Columbus Ave. P.O. Box 2139 P.O. Box 607
City, ST Zip Goldendale, WA 98620 White Salmon, WA  98672 Bingen, WA  98605
Primary Phone 509-773-4621: office 509-774-8779 509-493-2122: city hall
Primary Email LeeS@klickitatcounty.org patm@ci.white-salmon.wa.us clerk@bingenwashington.org
Secondary Phone 509-493-1133: city hall
Copy on correspondence? Yes Yes Yes

Hood River Hood River Hood River
County City Port

Group Member Bob Benton Kate McBride John Everitt
Title Commissioner Mayor Commission President
Primary Phone 541-490-8275 541-490-4813 541-308-6242
Primary Email bob.benton@co.hood-river.or.us K.McBride@cityofhoodriver.gov jeveritt@portofhoodriver.com
Secondary Phone

Alternate Member Arthur Babitz Jessica Metta Kristi Chapman
Title Commissioner City Councilor Commissioner
Primary Phone 541-490-3496 541-399-1033 541-399-6892
Primary Email arthur.babitz@icloud.com J.metta@cityofhoodriver.gov kchapman@portofhoodriver.com
Secondary Phone
Copy on correspondence? Yes Yes Yes

Administrative Support Jeff Hecksel Rachael Fuller Kevin Greenwood
Title County Administrator City Manager Project Director
Physical Address
Mailing Address 601 State St. 211 Second St. 1000 E. Port Marina Dr.
City, ST Zip Hood River, OR  97031 Hood River, OR  97031 Hood River, OR  97031
Primary Phone 541-386-3970: office 541-387-5252: office 541-961-9517: cell
Primary Email jeff.hecksel@co.hood-river.or.us R.Fuller@cityofhoodriver.gov kgreenwood@portofhoodriver.com
Secondary Phone 541-386-1488 541-436-0797: office
Copy on correspondence? Yes Yes Yes
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